

**MISC EX - 117/2023**

**Order Dated : 27/09/2024**

Today is fixed for S/R.

Petitioner files hazira along with adding petition.

Let it be kept with the record.

No S/R.

Ld advocate for the petitioner verbally submitted to file fresh requisite

for issuing S/R. It is now 03.15 PM no such requisite filed by the ld advocate for the petitioner. Petitioner to file the same at once.

Day adjourned.

Fix 12/12/2024 for S/R.

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia