

MISC EX - 117/2023

Order Dated :15/01/2025

Today is fixed for S/R & appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

S/R already returned after proper service and kept in record.

In spite of proper service of summon Op has neither turned up nor taken any step.

Issue D/W against the Op.

Day adjourned.

Fix 25/02/2025 for E/R of D/W.

Petitioner to file requisite at once.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia