

MX - 117/2023

Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WBJO1491)

Order dated 06/05/2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Petitioner files hazira.

Report received from ASI Rabin Kora from Bagnan PS HRD.

Perusal of the report, it is found that several raids were held to execute the Warrant of Arrest but in vain and the matter was diarised by the concerned ASI of Bagnan PS.

ASI Rabin Kora of Bagnan PS submitted his report dated 04.05.2025 duly forwarded by I/C Bagnan PS dated 04.04.2025 in which he mentioned that passing necessary order for extending the date of W/A and also prayed for time to arrest the OP.

This court considers the NER report and find that there is no mentioned of the fact that when the concerned police officer was conducted raid to arrest the OP. Further the NER report is not satisfactory. Accordingly, ASI Rabin Kora is hereby directed to execute the W/A on next date positively i/d personal appearance.

Let the NER report be kept with record for further consideration after complying of E/R of W/A.

To 04.08.2025 for E/R of W/A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Bagnan PS for communicate the same to the concerned Warrantee Officer.

J.M. 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

