

Misc Ex – 117 / 2023

Order Dated : 01/09/2025

Today is fixed for personal appearance of ASI , Robin Kora of Bagnan PS in connection with Misc Execution Case .

Petitioner is present by hazira along with Ld advocate on record .

The I.O is present and has submitted the report in respect of warrant of arrest issued by this court in the name of Sk. Sariful ,

Seen the report and considered .

The report is found to be satisfactory .

In view of the same ,the personal appearance of the ASI , Robin Kora of Bagnan PS is dispensed with for the time being. ASI , Robin Kora is directed to submit the status report on the next date fixed positively without any fail .

Let a copy of this order be sent to the ASI , Robin Kora of Bagnan PS for information and necessary compliance .

Day adjourned.

Fix 23/09/2025 for appearance and status report from ASI , Robin Kora of Bagnan PS .

*Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah*