

**MX - 117/2023**

**Present : Sri Akash Bose (JO Code - WBJO1491)**

**Order dated 23.09.2025**

Today is fixed for personal appearance and status report of ASI Rabin Kora of Bagnan PS.

Petitioner files hazira.

Concerned officer is appeared before me along with explanation report.

Ld Advocate of the petitioner along with an application and affidavit stated that the concerned officer is negligent to execute the W/A upon the said OP after repeated chance.

The concerned officer is called up and he is appeared on dock and stated that he has engaged various sources in order to execute the W/A as soon as possible.

Considering the explanation of the said officer presently the personal appearance of the concerned officer is kept abeyance till next date.

In the meantime, the status report dated 23.09.2025 is kept for further consideration.

Concerned Warrantee Officer of Bagnan PS is hereby directed to execute the E/R of W/A within next date fixed and submit E/R report before this court.

Copy is directly handed over to the concerned officer of Bagnan PS.

Fix 15.01.2026 for E/R of W/A.

JM. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia