

MX - 117/2023

Order dated 08.10.2025

Today the concerned OP is produced before me as per order dated 04.10.2025 by Ld ACJM, Uluberia.

On 04.10.2025, the said OP is produced by arrest under strength of W/A in connection with the above noted reference and OP is taken into custody and remand to J/C till 08.10.2025.

On last date, W/A was issued upon the concerned OP.

On the said day, it was holiday and let as per part record, the concerned OP is produced before JM, 1st Court, Uluberia for production.

Today the accused is produced before me from the jail custody and he is agreed to pay Rs 20,000/- to the petitioner.

The petitioner received the same and raised no objection.

The petitioner also filed hazira and a money receipt is also filed by her.

Considering the balance amount and nature of the case, the concerned OP is hereby directed to release from the judicial custody if not required in any other case.

The OP is further directed to pay Rs 5,000/- on next date fixed i/d necessary order will be issued.

To 10.11.2025 for further payment.

The OP is hereby directed to release from the judicial custody if not required in other case.

Controller Uluberia Correctional Home to do needful and take necessary action.

A copy of the said order is sent to the concerned authority.

JM. 1st Court, Uluberia